












  Presented by:       Bryan Enarson 

    VP Development 

    March 7, 2013 

ITEM 18 



HISTORY 

 2007 
• Excessive mechanical breakdowns 

• New contractor 

• Extended day/On site coverage 

 2010 
• Contract renegotiated using US Communities 

 2013 
• Contract extension using US Communities 

• 8 month extension 

• 8% reduction in labor rates 

2 



EQUIPMENT INVENTORY 

 Commuter Terminal 
• 3  Elevators 

 Terminal 1 
• 12  Escalators 

• 11  Elevators 

 Terminal 2E 
• 3  Escalators 

• 5  Elevators 

 Terminal 2W 
• 6  Escalators 

• 8  Elevators 

 Green Build 
• 11  Escalators 

• 15  Elevators 

 

 

Total 

• 32  Escalators 

• 42  Elevators 

 

3 



CONTRACT OVERVIEW 

 3 year contract expiring April 7, 2013 

 2 one-year extensions available 

 8 month extension 

 8% reduction in labor rates 

 Re-advertise in June 2013 for a January 2014 start date 

 Includes all existing equipment and equipment being added in 

the Green Build 

 

4 



RECOMMENDATION 

 Adopt Resolution No. 2013-XXXX, approving and authorizing the 

President/CEO to execute a First Amendment to the Agreement 

for Elevator and Escalator Maintenance and Repair, between 

the San Diego County Regional Airport Authority (“Authority”) 

and KONE, Inc., increasing compensation by $1,778,839.00 

for a total not-to-exceed compensation amount of 

$8,278,839.00, and extending the term for eight months, to 

expire December 31, 2013. 

5 



6 

Questions ? 


